

Ref. 2024-01-25.01/GhC

25 January 2024

Subject: Confirmation letter of collaboration between UN Women CO Moldova and SC Eusevas Cons SRL

To whom it may concerned

This is to confirm the collaboration between SC Eusevas Cons SRL and UN Women Moldova within the project "Strengthened Gender Action in Cahul and Ungheni districts where SC Eusevas Cons SRL was contracted to perform reconstruction works (external and internal finishing works, installation of internal electrical system, heating, ventilation and conditioning systems, CCTV networks, land improvement) within the premises of the Ungheni Hospital in 2022.

All the services provided by SC Eusevas Cons SRL were satisfactory performed and completed in time.

Sincerely,

Ghenadie Ciobanu

Ghenadie Ciobanu Operations Analyst UN Women Moldova

UN Women Moldova 202, Stefan cel Mare bdv, 3rd floor, MD2012, Chisinau, Moldova Tel: +373 22 839 898 Fax: +373 22 839 937 www.unwomen.md